
Time Details of Event

Weds 21 Aug Down load day

Thurs 22 Aug GCSE Results Day

Week 1

Weds 28 Aug 08:00-15:45 Staff training - Trust Inset - School Closed to Pupils

Thurs 29 Aug 08:00-15:00 Staff training - School Inset - School Closed to Pupils

Fri 30 Aug 08:00-15:00 Staff training - School Inset - School Closed to Pupils

Week 2

Mon 2 Sept 08:00-15:50 Staff training - School Inset - School Closed to Pupils

Tues 3 Sept All Day Year 7 and 12 first day

Tues 3 Sept 09:00 Year 7 Arrival Time

Tues 3 Sept 09:30-10:30 Year 7 Welcome Service (PC)

Tues 3 Sept 09:30 Year 12 Arrival Time

Tues 3 Sept 10:30-11:00 Year 7 Parent Refreshments (Café)

Tues 3 Sept 13:00 Year 12 Students dismissed 

Tues 3 Sept 15:30 Year 7 students dismissed

Weds 4 Sept 08:20-15:50 All students return 

Weds 4 Sept 08:20-14:00 School Photographs (Years 7-13)

Week 3

Tues 10 Sept 17:45-18:45 Year Ahead Evening - Year 11

Tues 10 Sept 19:00-20:00 Year Ahead Evening - Year 10

Weds 11 Sept 18:00-20:00 Directors Meeting

Thurs 12 Sept 17:45-18:45 Year Ahead Evening - Year 7 

Thurs 12 Sept 18:45-19:45 PTA Event - Year 7 Welcome Social

Week 4 Launch student leadership in Y7-10 HOY assemblies

Weds 18 Sept 17:45-18:45 Year Ahead Evening - Year 8

Weds 18 Sept 19:00-20:00 Year Ahead Evening - Year 9

Thurs 19 Sept 17:45-18:45 Year Ahead Evening - Year 12

Thurs 19 Sept 18:30-19:30 PTA - AGM

Thurs 19 Sept 19:00-20:00 Year Ahead Evening - Year 13

Week 5 Year 7 Harvest service at St. Peter's

Tues 24 Sept 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Student Committee 

Weds 25 Sept 14:00 Early Close for open evening students dismissed

Weds 25 Sept 17:30-20:00 Open Evening

Fri 27 Sept 09:00-14:00 Staff Training - Performance Management - School Closed to Pupils

Week 6 Student leaders announced in HOY assemblies

Mon 30 Sept All day Meet the tutor - Target Setting Day Students attend for appointment only

Mon 30 Sept 14:00-15:30 PTA Uniform Sale 

Weds 2 Oct 08:20-12:30 Flu vaccinations

Weds 2 Oct 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Curriculum Committee 

Week 7 Learning Review - Core Classroom Routines 

Tues 8 Oct All day Ada Lovelace Day 

Weds 9 Oct 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Local Governing Board 

Week 8 Q1 Week Monday 14th October to Friday 18th October 

Week 9 House assemblies

Tues 22 Oct 18:00-19:00 Pay Committee

Weds 23 Oct 18:00-19:00 Resources Committee 

Thurs 24 Oct 17:30-19:00 Music Scholars Concert

October Half Term Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November

Week 10

Mon 4 Nov 08:00 - 16:00 Staff training - Trust Inset - School Closed to Pupils

Thurs 7 Nov 16:00-20:00 Parents Evening - Year 8 (online)

Fri 8 Nov All Day Enterprise Day - Harvest

Week 11 Friday 15th November - Internal UCAS Application Deadline

Thurs 14 Nov Afternoon French Play at WP, Year 9 French students (KRO)

Week 12

Tues 19 Nov 12:30 Early Close for Students 

Tues 19 Nov 13:30-15:30 Twilight Training - Literacy

Tues 19 Nov 18:00-19:00 Pay Committee

Weds 20 Nov 18:00-19:00 Resources Committee

Weds 20 Nov 16:00-20:00 Parents Evening - Year 7(online)

Fri 22 Nov Occasional Day - School Closed to Staff and Pupils 

Week 13

Tues 26 Nov 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Student 

Thurs 28 Nov 08:20-12:30 Flu vaccinations

Thurs 28 Nov 18:00-20:00 6th Form Open Evening 

Week 14
Applications to Trust Sixth Forms - Deadline Monday 2nd Dec

Q2 Assessments begin for Year 11 (Wednesday 4th December)

Q2 Assessments begin for Years 7 to 10 (Thursday 5th December)

Week 15 Q2 Assessments continue (last day Wednesday 11th December)

Weds 11 Dec 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Curriculum Committee 

Week 16

Mon 16 Dec 18:00-20:00 Christmas Concert

Tues 17 Dec All Day Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day + Art x Enterprise Christmas Card sale

Tues 17 Dec 14:00-15:00 Ada Carol Service Years 7 and 8 (Students only)

Tues 17 Dec 15:00 Early dismissal for Years 7 and 8

Wed 18 Dec 12:50 Return to tutor rooms, staggered dismissal 

Christmas Break Thursday 19th December to Friday 3rd January


